



2026:CGHC:24069

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPC No. 26 of 2017

Nirbhay Kulkarni **Versus** State Bank Of India

03.04.2024	Shri V.G. Tamaskar, counsel for the Petitioner. None for Respondents No. 1 and 3, though served, while Respondent No.2, is reported to be unserved. Let fresh notice be issued to Respondent No.2 only, on his current and/or correct address through ordinary as well as registered mode, on payment of P.F., as per rules. Post this matter after 5 weeks for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE

vivek