



2026:CGHC:24069



2026:CGHC:24069

NAFR

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 26 of 2017

Nirbhay Kulkarni S/o Late Shrikrishna Kulkarni, Aged About 49 Years
R/o 54/ 460 Shikshak Colony, Dagniya, Raipur, 492013, Tah And Distt
Raipur, Chhattisgarh, Chhattisgarh

... **Petitioner**

versus

1 - State Bank Of India Through Sr. Branch Manager, State Bank Of
India, Mungeli Branch Codes No. 1144, Bada Bazar Road Mungeli, Tah
And Distt Mungeli Chhattisgarh, Chhattisgarh

2 - Shri Dipak Das, Sr. Branch Manager, State Bank Of India, Mungeli,
Branch, Code No. 1144, Bada Bazar Road Mungeli, Tah And Distt
Mungeli Chhattisgarh, District : Mungeli, Chhattisgarh

3 - Shri Sachin Sagdeo, S/o Shri Ashok Keshavrao Sagdeo, Aged About
38 Years R/o Plot No. 300 Shankar Nagar, Canal Road Nagpur 440010,
District Nagpur Maharashtra , District : Nagpur, Maharashtra

... **Respondents**

(Cause title is taken from CIS)

For Petitioner	: None
For Respondents	: None



2026:CGHC:24069

(HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE BIBHU DATTA GURU)

Order on Board

16/06/2026

1. None appears nor any representation made on behalf of the petitioner to press this petition on repeated calls.
2. In view of the above, it appears that the petitioner has lost interest in pursuing the present matter.
3. Accordingly, the present petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Sd/-
(BIBHU DATTA GURU)
JUDGE

\$. Bhilwar